Annual Report of Mayo County Council required under the Protected Disclosures Act 2014

As required under section 22 of the Protected Disclosures Act 2014, Mayo County Council wishes to provide its Annual Report relating to Protected Disclosures.

Mayo County Council confirms that the no Protected Disclosures were received in 2019.

Consequently, no action was required to be taken by Mayo County Council in relation to Protected Disclosures.

SIGNED:

26/2/2020

hypanet



Liam Hanrahan,

Head of Corporate Development & Human Resources

Aras an Chontae The Mall Castlebar | County Mayo

E: <u>lhanrahan@mayococo.ie</u>

M: +353 (0) 87 3588741

W: <u>www.mayococo.ie</u> | <u>www.mayo.ie</u>

T: +353 (0) 94 904 7490